

CS 410/25  
PRADEEP SINGH VS. FIROZ KHAN

24.07.2025

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Yogesh Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for an adjournment for filing some documents.

To come up on 06.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 24.07.2025