

CS 410/25
Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar and Ms. Benu Dhawan Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2.

It is noted that defendant filed written statement on 06.11.2025. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant filed his vakalatnama.

Put up for replication if any, with direction to supply advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Let affidavits for admission and denial of documents be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to opposite counsel.

To come up for framing of issues on 26.01.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 01.12.2025