

CS 410/25  
Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

19.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Yogesh Kumar.  
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.L. Sahu.

It is noted that plaintiff filed an application under Order XI Rule 14 CPC on 10.12.2025 seeking direction to the plaintiff to supply the online proof regarding return of amount of Rs.1,12,724/- to the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Defendant sought time to file reply to the application.

Let reply be filed by the next date with advance copy to the other side.

Ld. Counsels request that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre. Request is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 03.02.2026 at 2 p.m.

Put up for report of mediation/reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 19.01.2026