

1 CS 410/25 Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

18.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Benu Dhawan.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Mr. M.L. Sahu.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submitted that matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre for 21.04.2026 and accordingly, they prayed for an adjournment. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for report qua settlement/further proceedings on 16.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026/j