

9 CS 410/25 Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

28.04.2026

File taken up today on receipt of report of Mediation Centre, KKD courts, Delhi dated 21.04.2026.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Benu Dhawan.
None for the defendant.

Report qua settlement arrived at between the parties before the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi dated 21.04.2026 has been received on record.

Plaintiff submits that the dispute involved in the present matter has been settled between him and the defendant before the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi on 21.04.2026.

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the defendant.
It is already 2:57 PM.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for recording settlement statement of the parties/further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026/j