

5, CS 410/25  
Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

06.05.2026

File taken up today on an application of plaintiff u/s 151 CPC seeking alteration/correction of mobile detail in Mediation Award dated 21.04.2026.

Present: Ms. Benu Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard on the application.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the defendant for date fixed i.e. 16.05.2026. Dasti in addition.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 06.05.2026