

CS 410/25 Pradeep Singh Vs. Firoz Khan

16.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Benu Dhawan.
Both defendants in person.

Defendants stated that they were forced to settle the matter in the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi, hence they are not willing to make the statement qua the settlement dated 21.04.2026.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the replication.

Let replication, if so required, be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits qua admission denial of documents by the next date of hearing. Copies be exchanged.

List this matter for replication, if any, filing of affidavit qua admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 20.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026/j